

Zonta Club of Kenmore

Member of Zonta International

Advancing the Status of Women Worldwide

Greetings!

At a time when the future is so unpredictable and challenging for all of us, the members of the Zonta Club of Kenmore send you and your family warm wishes for good spirits and health.

For over 95 years, the Zonta Club of Kenmore in conjunction with Zonta International, has been fulfilling its mission to empower women worldwide and locally through service and advocacy. The needs of the people we assist are now even greater. Below are some, but not all, of those who benefit from your Contributions.

- Veterans Association Women specific needs required for daily living.
- **Supper Club** This program assists middle school aged young women with life and social skills.
- **Crisis Services of WNY** Violence Against Women Program. Dedicated to promoting the health, safety & well-being of our community through advocacy, counseling, prevention & intervention.
- **Family Promise of WNY** One of only two shelters in Erie County that keep families of any makeup together through the crisis of homelessness.
- **Rahama** Islamic principled organization dedicated to supporting women and children who are victims of domestic violence.
- Women Returning to the Workforce Provide grants to women to acquire education/training to become self-sufficient so they can return to work.
- Academic Awards Presented to young graduating women in our area high schools to continue their higher education.
- The Amelia Earhart Fellowship a Zonta International Fellowship awarded annually to up to 35 women pursuing Ph.D./doctoral degrees in aerospace engineering and space sciences. It may be used at any university or college offering accredited post-graduate courses and degrees in these fields.

Due to COVID19, we were unfortunately forced to cancel our 2020 fundraisers that included our Lucky Number Dinner, Saladfest and Pancake Breakfast with Santa. We missed seeing all our Friends at these fun events and are now struggling to support those in need of our help.

Would you consider donating to help us continue our fundraising efforts to help women in our community in 2020/21?

You may contribute by mailing your check with the enclosed Gift Contribution Form to: Zonta Club of Kenmore P.O. Box 389 Buffalo. NY 14223

THANK YOU for your continued support and generosity! Be well and stay safe. The Zonta Club of Kenmore Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt public charity.



Zonta Club of Kenmore

Member of Zonta International

Advancing the Status of Women Worldwide

Member, Zonta Club of Kenmore

Gift Contribution Form

Yes! I want to continue to support my community and help advance the status of women with a contribution to the Zonta Club of Kenmore Foundation!

Donor Name (please print)	
Street Address	
City State Zip	
Telephone or E-mail	

_____ 'Saladfest' contributor at \$15

_____ 'Lucky Number Dinner' contributor at \$35

'Friend' of the Zonta Club of Kenmore Contribution at \$50

_____ 'Leadership' Award Donor at \$100

_____ Other Donation amount (Any amount is appreciated)

Enclosed is my check made payable to the Zonta Club of Kenmore Foundation

The Zonta Club of Kenmore Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt public charity.